
 
WASHINGTON COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

Washington County Chamber of Commerce 
1 Government Center Place, Suite D 

Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:  (276) 628-8141    FAX:  (276) 628-3984      

 
BOARD MEMBERS 
 

DISTRICT APPOINTMENT TERM EXPIRES 

Henry S. Snodgrass 
1052 Florist Road 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:  (276) 676-0247 (H) 
E-MAIL:  hsnodgrass@washcova.com 
 

A-11 
Harrison 

11-14-15 11-13-19 
 

Curtis R. Woodward 
27066 Northfork River Road 
Saltville, VA 24370 
PH:  (276) 944-4785 (H) 
E-MAIL: rwoodward@washcova.com 
 

B-11 
Jefferson 

11-14-13 11-13-17 
 

Larry L. Hines 
13491 Stone Drive 
Bristol, VA 24202 
PH:  (276) 669-6385 (H) 
        (276) 645-3755 (O) 
E-MAIL: lhines@washcova.com 
 

C-11 
Madison 

 

11-14-14 
 
 

11-13-18 

Charles O. Byrd 
P. O. Box 566 
Glade Spring, VA 24340 
EMAIL: cbyrd@washcova.com 
 

D-11 
Monroe 

11-13-15 11-13-19 
 

Mr. David N. Matlock 
P. O. Box 696 
Damascus, VA 24236 
PH: (276) 475-6043 (H) 
E-MAIL: dmatlock@washcova.com 
            

E-11 
Taylor 

11-14-13 
 
 

11-13-17 

J. Todd Munsey 
19770 Spur Strap Road 
Bristol, VA 24202 
PH: (276) 698-1156 (C) 
E-MAIL: tmunsey@washcova.com 
 

F-11 
Tyler 

2.09.16 
(Appointed on to fill the 
unexpired term of Saul 

Hernandez) 
 

11-13-18 
 

Patrick D. “Pat” Callebs 
12789 Southampton Circle 
Bristol, VA 24202 
PH:  (276) 669-0102 (W) 
        (276) 628-2583 (W) 
        (423) 646-8149 (C) 
E-MAIL:  pcallebs@washcova.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

G-11 
Wilson 

11-14-12 
 
 

11-13-16 
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BOARD PARTICIPANTS 
 

   

 
Whitney Bonham 
Deputy County 
Administrator/Economic Development 
and Community Relations 
1 Government Center Place, Suite A 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:          (276) 525-1300 
FAX:       (276) 525-1309 
E-MAIL: wbonham@washcova.com 
 

   

    
 
Authority Legal Counsel 
P. O. Box 1060 
Bristol, VA 24203 
PH:  (423) 797-6166 
         

   

 
BOARD COORDINATOR 
 

  
BOARD DESCRIPTION 

 
Suzanne G. Lay 
Executive Director 
Washington County Chamber of 
Commerce 
1 Government Center Place 
Suite D 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:  (276) 628-8141 (O) 
E-MAIL:  chamber@bvu.net 
 

 The Washington County Industrial Development 
Authority (IDA) is the primary organization responsible 
for industrial development within Washington County, 
including the development of publicly owned industrial 
parks and a variety of financing mechanisms to assist in 
the location or expansion of industry within the County. 
The Washington County Board of Supervisors appoints 
members to the IDA. 
 

 
BOARD MEETINGS: 

2nd Wednesday of Each Month, 3:00 PM 
Washington County Government Center Building, 1 Government Center Place, Abingdon, VA 

 
April 7, 2016 Update 
 

mailto:chamber@bvu.net

	WASHINGTON COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

